Large Freedom Center/Freedom Program Donors and Amounts, plus AZ
Legislature State Funding 2004 - 2020

Apgar Foundation

Bradley Foundation

Donors Capital Fund
Donors Trust
Earhardt Foundation

Karl Eller

Jerry Fullinwider
Institute for Humane
Studies

Kendricks

Charles Koch Foundation
Thomas W. Smith
Foundation

Sarah Scaife Foundation
Social Philosophy & Policy
Foundation

Templeton Foundation

Total

AZ State Legislature
TOTAL

2010-2011

2018

2010
2008-2018
2005-2015

2010-2017

2010-2015
2003-2007

2003-2016
2009-2020

2009-2017
2017-2018
2013-2018
2014-2016

$57,000

$25,000

$76,000
$465,999
$617,547

$1,103,300

$397,305
$54,899

$2,801,410
$2,336,595

$1,011,000
$306,850
$622,541
$2,667,369

$12,542,815

$20,891,300

Does not include $165,000
from Apgar Foundation for
the American Culture &
Ideas Initiative [ACII] in the
Fox School of Music

Does not include $285,000
from Bradley Foundation for
ACII

$600,000 of this created the
Chair of "Service-Dominant
Logic" for Schmidtz

$33,434,115



