Apgar Foundation	2010-2011	\$57,000	Does not include \$165,000 from Apgar Foundation for the American Culture & Ideas Initiative [ACII] in the Fox School of Music
Bradley Foundation	2018	\$25,000	Does not include \$285,000 from Bradley Foundation for ACII
Donors Capital Fund	2010	\$76,000	
Donors Trust	2008-2018	\$465,999	
Earhardt Foundation	2005-2015	\$617,547	
Karl Eller	2010-2017	\$1,103,300	\$600,000 of this created the Chair of "Service-Dominant Logic" for Schmidtz
Jerry Fullinwider	2010-2015	\$397,305	
Institute for Humane Studies	2003-2007	\$54,899	
Kendricks	2003-2016	\$2,801,410	
Charles Koch Foundation	2009-2020	\$2,336,595	
Thomas W. Smith Foundation	2009-2017	\$1,011,000	
Sarah Scaife Foundation	2017-2018	\$306,850	
Social Philosophy & Policy Foundation	2013-2018	\$622,541	
Templeton Foundation	2014-2016	\$2,667,369	
Total		\$12,542,815	

Large Freedom Center/Freedom Program Donors and Amounts, plus AZ Legislature State Funding 2004 - 2020

AZ State Legislature \$20,891,300 **TOTAL** \$33,434,115